

Date: 23rd May, 2024

| | |
|---|---|
| To, The Listing Department BSE Limited Department of Corporate Affairs Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 | To, The Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051 |
|---|---|

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject : Intimation to Stock Exchange: Press Release in connection with the audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

Reference : ISIN - INE02IJ01035; Scrip Id-544061; Scrip Code-AZAD

Please find enclosed herewith the Press Release in connection with the audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

A copy of the same will be available on the Company's website (www.azad.in).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Azad Engineering Limited

Ful Kumar Gautam
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No.: A49550


Engineering Services
IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Limited

 CIN: L45201TG1988PLC008624
 Regd. Office: D.No.8-2-120/113, B-Block, 1st Floor, Sanali Info Park, Road No. 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500033
 Ph: 040-40409333; Fax: 040-40409444; Email: cs@ilfseng.com; Web: www.ilfseng.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2024

| Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | | |
| | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | |
| Total income from operations | 9956 | 4936 | 10763 | 33262 | 21565 | 9956 | 4936 | 33262 | 21564 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax | (9540) | (2646) | (7960) | (11556) | (11888) | (9583) | (2646) | (11599) | (11889) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items | (9768) | 752 | (7936) | (7719) | (12400) | (9811) | 752 | (7762) | (12401) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items | (9768) | 752 | (7936) | (7719) | (12400) | (9810) | 769 | (7745) | (12398) |
| Total comprehensive income for the period comprising of profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax | (9764) | 692 | (7991) | (7747) | (12439) | (9807) | 709 | (7773) | (12437) |
| Paid-up equity share capital | 13,112 | 13,112 | 13,112 | 13,112 | 13,112 | 13,112 | 13,112 | 13,112 | 13,112 |
| Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualized): Basic & Diluted | (7.45) | 0.57 | (6.05) | (5.89) | (9.46) | (7.48) | 0.59 | (6.05) | (9.46) |

Notes:

- The above financial results of the Company have been reviewed and submitted by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 21, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed and full format of the same is available on the website of stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.ilfseng.com

By order of the Board
 For IL&FS Engineering and Construction Company Ltd
 Sd/-
Kazim Raza Khan
 Chief Executive Officer

 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 21.05.2024

ROBUST HOTELS LIMITED

 Registered office: 365, Anna Salai, Teynampet, Chennai - 600018
 Tel: +91 44 6100 1256 Email: info_rhl@sarafhotels.com
 Website: www.robusthotels.in

CIN-L55101TN2007PLC062085

[Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs in lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 31.03.2024 | 31.12.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 4,032.41 | 3,298.59 | 3,036.29 | 13,097.02 | 11,020.54 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 711.93 | 167.97 | 51.83 | 746.83 | (314.79) |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 711.93 | 167.97 | 51.83 | 746.83 | (314.79) |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 205.72 | 250.30 | (1,480.30) | 473.73 | 5,531.96 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 205.27 | 249.96 | 15,998.02 | 472.24 | 23,010.28 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,729.17 | 1,729.17 | 1,729.17 | 1,729.17 | 1,729.17 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of previous year | | | | 50,864.47 | 50,392.24 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | | |
| 1. | Basic: | 1.19 | 1.45 | (8.56) | 2.74 | 31.99 |
| 2. | Diluted: | 1.19 | 1.45 | (8.56) | 2.74 | 31.99 |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.robusthotels.in

For Robust Hotels Limited
 Sd/-
ARUN KUMAR SARAF
 Director
 DIN-00339772

 Place: Chennai
 Date: 22.05.2024


AZAD ENGINEERING LIMITED
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024

₹ In Millions except for EPS/DPS

| PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|---|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------|
| | QUARTER ENDED | | YEAR ENDED | | QUARTER ENDED | | YEAR ENDED | | |
| | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 31-12-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 31-12-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | |
| Total Income from Operations | 955.66 | 1076.68 | 899.09 | 3727.64 | 2615.21 | 955.66 | 1076.68 | 899.09 | 3727.64 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | 226.27 | 265.84 | 201.67 | 807.86 | 131.94 | 226.27 | 265.85 | 201.32 | 807.86 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 226.27 | 265.84 | 201.67 | 807.86 | 131.94 | 226.27 | 265.85 | 201.32 | 807.86 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 149.29 | 168.04 | 148.63 | 585.80 | 85.08 | 149.29 | 168.05 | 148.28 | 585.80 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period | 147.25 | 170.92 | 147.89 | 583.26 | 87.14 | 147.25 | 170.93 | 147.54 | 583.26 |
| Equity Share Capital | 118.23 | 118.23 | 99.11 | 118.23 | 99.11 | 118.23 | 118.23 | 99.11 | 118.23 |
| Earnings Per Share of ₹ 2/- each | | | | | | | | | |
| a) Basic | 2.85 | 3.37 | 1.80 | 11.20 | 1.80 | 2.85 | 3.37 | 1.80 | 11.20 |
| b) Diluted | 2.85 | 3.37 | 1.80 | 11.20 | 1.80 | 2.85 | 3.37 | 1.80 | 11.20 |

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2024 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March 2024 are available for investors at www.azad.in, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Azad Engineering Limited

 Place: Hyderabad
 Date: 21st May, 2024

Ful Kumar Gautam
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office: 90/C,90/D, Phase 1 I.D.A, Jeedimetla, Hyderabad, Telangana, India, 500055. CIN: U74210TG1983PLC004132

Advertis 92

Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited

 Regd. Office: 75/8, Benares Cape Road, Gangaikondan - 627352.
 Telephone :+91 462 248 6532 Fax : +91 462 248 6132 E-mail : k@krlf.in Website : www.krlf.in
 CIN : L15314TN1961PLC004674

Statement of Standalone audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

(Rs. in lakhs)

| S.No. | Particulars | Three months ended | | | Year ended | |
|-------------|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Revenue from operations (net) | 9,984.00 | 10,396.86 | 10,412.09 | 41,365.90 | 41,116.30 |
| 2. | Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 94.91 | 244.34 | 113.52 | 1,050.77 | 1,418.86 |
| 3. | Net profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 94.91 | 244.34 | 113.52 | 1,050.77 | 1,418.86 |
| 4. | Net profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | 101.94 | 170.17 | 61.69 | 780.44 | 1,009.64 |
| 5. | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax)] | 100.93 | 171.00 | 79.82 | 781.28 | 1,014.40 |
| 6. | Equity share capital | 904.15 | 904.15 | 904.15 | 904.15 | 904.15 |
| 7. | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) | | | | | |
| 8. | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/-each) | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | | 1.13 | 1.88 | 0.68 | 8.63 | 11.17 |
| (b) Diluted | | 1.13 | 1.88 | 0.68 | 8.63 | 11.17 |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The Full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com, on the stock exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e www.krlf.in
- In accordance with SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024, as reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 22nd May 2024. The Statutory Auditor has expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.
- The Scheme of Amalgamation of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) with the Company sanctioned vide the order of the Hon'ble National company law Tribunal, Chennai Bench, dated 5th January 2024 and 18th January 2024 came into effect on 1st February, 2024 (Effective Date). The Appointed Date of the said Scheme is 1st April, 2022. The above audited financial results have been prepared by giving effect to the said Scheme. Accordingly, the previous year / preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) / current quarter and year's figures presented have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme in accordance with the applicable Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS).
- In pursuance of the Scheme of Amalgamation, the Board of Directors, on 2nd February, 2024, has allotted 35,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each to the shareholders of Raya Foods Private Limited (Transferor Company) and complied with the provisions of the Act. Consequently, the paid-up equity share capital of the company increased to Rs.904.15 lakhs comprising of 90,41,476 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. The Earnings Per Share (EPS) presented for the previous year / preceding and corresponding previous quarter(s) / current quarter and year have been restated after recognising the effect of the Scheme.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 is balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the financial year.
- Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Kovilpatti Lakshmi Roller Flour Mills Limited
 Suresh Jagannathan
 Executive Chairman
 DIN : 00011326

 Place : Coimbatore
 Date : 22.05.2024

SYNERGY GREEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

 CIN : L27100PN2010PLC137493
 392, E Ward, Shahupuri, Assembly Road, Kolhapur - 416001.
 Tel : (0231) 2658375 Email : nmm@synergygreenind.com
 Website : www.synergygreenind.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024

(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 8,331.92 | 8,854.63 | 8,533.62 | 32,812.70 | 29,041.65 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | 403.34 | 360.54 | 458.60 | 1,565.56 | 69.29 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items) | 403.34 | 360.54 | 458.60 | 1,565.56 | 69.29 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | 325.40 | 261.45 | 343.08 | 1,156.24 | 86.74 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 326.25 | 252.59 | 360.23 | 1,158.12 | 94.86 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1,413.00 | 1,413.00 | 1,413.00 | 1,413.00 | 1,413.00 |
| 7 | Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves | -- | -- | -- | 3,256.33 | 2,098.22 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | |
| 1. | Basic : | 2.30 | 1.85 | 2.43 | 8.18 | 0.61 |
| 2. | Diluted : | | | | | |

Notes:

- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on **May 22, 2024**.
- The audit as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended **March 31, 2024** filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full formats of Audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and on company's website at www.synergygreenind.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-

 Place : Kolhapur
 Dated : 22.05.2024

Sachin R. Shirgaokar
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN:00254442

GEECEE VENTURES LIMITED

CIN: L24249MH1984PLC032170

 Regd. Office: 209-210, Arcadia Building, 2nd Floor, 195, Nariman point, Mumbai- 400 021.
 Tel. No. 91-22-4019 8600. Fax No. 91-22-4019 8650; Email: geecce.investor@gcvl.in Website: www.geecceventures.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

(Rs. In Lacs, except per share data)

| Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|--|---------------|------------|------------|------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | Quarter ended | | Year ended | | Quarter ended | | Year Ended | |
| | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 | 31.03.2024 | 31.03.2023 |
| Total income from operations (net) | 6,221.66 | 536.51 | 9,397.44 | 3,867.67 | 6,337.39 | 549.10 | 9,710.95 | 4,136.27 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 2,092.77 | (1,418.61) | 4,094.82 | 1,213.16 | 2,189.94 | (1,414.19) | 4,338.24 | 1,434.66 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 2,092.77 | (1,418.61) | 4,094.82 | 1,213.16 | 2,189.94 | (1,414.19) | 4,338.24 | 1,434.66 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) | 1,765.01 | (1,177.74) | 3,581.02 | 981.96 | 1,789.93 | (1,108.06) | 3,722.07 | 1,160.17 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,014.73 | (2,023.55) | 8,324.28 | 2,074.37 | 2,027.12 | (1,910.06) | 8,822.46 | 2,381.13 |
| Equity Share Capital | 2,091.17 | 2,091.17 | 2,091.17 | 2,091.17 | 2,091.17 | 2,091.17 | 2,091.17 | 2,091.17 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | 59,049.70 | 51,143.65 | - | - | 62,422.84 | 54,015.79 |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Before Extra- Ordinary items | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Basic: | 8.44 | (5.63) | 17.12 | 4.70 | 8.56 | (5.30) | 17.80 | 5.55 |
| 2. Diluted: | 8.44 | (5.63) | 17.12 | 4.70 | 8.56 | (5.30) | 17.80 | 5.55 |

Notes:

- The above audited standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 21st May 2024. The above results have been subject to audit by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. The report of the Statutory Auditor is unmodified.
- The above results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment Rules), 2016.
- Since the nature of Real Estate & Financial Service Business of the Company is such that profit/(loss) does not necessarily accrue evenly over the period, the result of the quarter/period may not be representative of the profit/(loss) for the quarter/period.
- With effect from 1st April 2023, the Renewable energy segment has been withdrawn pursuant to application of paragraph 11-Reportable Segments read with paragraph 13 of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - Operating Segments.
- Figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current financial year.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 21st May, 2024 has proposed a final dividend of Rs. 2/- per equity share.
- The previous period / year figures have been regrouped and reclassified, where necessary, to make them comparable with current period / year figures.

For GeeCee Ventures Limited

Sd/-
 Mr. Sureshkumar Vasudevan Vazhathara Pillai
 Whole Time Director
 (Din: 00053859)

 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 21st May, 2024

